Hart County, Georgia (hereinafter, “the Accident”) during the Limitation Vessel’s voyage 

on Lake Hartwell (hereinafter, the “Voyage”), as more fully set forth in the Limitation 

Complaint. 

The Limitation Plaintiffs have tendered to this Court a Letter of Undertaking 

(“LOU”) from Progressive Gulf Insurance Company in the amount of TWELVE 

THOUSAND AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($12,000.00) (U.S.) in satisfaction of their 

requirement to post security for the amount of their interest in the Limitation Vessel, as 

set forth in their Ad Interim Stipulation for Value [ECF No. 3] and ONE THOUSAND 

DOLLARS AND 00/100 ($1,000.00) (U.S.) for costs, as set forth in their Stipulation for